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2083. SHRI  NISHIKANT DUBEY


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has reviewed the implementation of various social welfare schemes in the country particularly in Jharkhand during the last three years and the current year;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether various social welfare schemes in the country particularly in Jharkhand aimed for the welfare of the poor and tribal people have failed in achieving the present targets;


(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and


(e) the steps taken by the Government for effective implementation of the schemes?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b) The respective Central Ministries / Departments implementing Centrally Sponsored Schemes pertaining to social welfare review such programmes from time to time including those implemented in the State of Jharkhand.


(c) & (d ) No such specific instance has come to the Notice of NITI Aayog.


(e) NITI Aayog and implementing Ministries issue advisories to States / UTs and implementing agencies for effective implementation of the schemes.


                                                         *******

